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SECTION 44
TRANSMISSION SERVICES

44,1 TRANSMISSION CHARGES

The transmission charges contained in the basic rate per month provided in the rates schedules are
provided below. Transmission rates are charged either on a kilowatt-hour or a kilowatt basis,
depending on the rate structure of the class. The rates presented below are applicable to core
rates schedules and to targeted rates, where, but for the targeted rate, the customers would take

service under the core rate class.

The following transmission rates are included in core rate schedules that do not have a demand

component:

Rate

A

A-TOU

A-ELECTRIC TECHNOLOGY
A-LM

A-SEASONAL

SGS

SGS-TOU

AL

SL

0.047973

0.075251 On-Peak only & shoulder only
0.110929 kWh May to October only
0.038987

0.038987

0.031658

0.031658

The following core rate schedules have only a non-coincident demand component, and
transmission rates included in the per kW rates of rate schedules are presented in the table below
as $/kW. The $/kWh column is included to provide transmission rates for targeted rate customers

billed on a per kWh basis:

Rate $/KW
MGS-S 12.40
MGS-P 10.31
MGS-S-TOU 12.40
MGS-P-TOU 10.31
IGS-S-TOU 13.77
IGS-P-TOU 14.41
LGS-S-TOU 22.30
LGS-P-TOU 16.58
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$/kWh

0.037299
0.030873
0.037299
0.030873
0.033469
0.035930
0.050783
0.034517
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SECTION 44
TRANSMISSION SERVICES

441 TRANSMISSION CHARGES (continued)
The following optional targeted rate schedules have both a non-coincident and coincident demand
component, and the transmission rates presented in the table below as $/kW are applied to the
coincident demand component only.
Rate $/kW $/kWh
B-CPT 22.56 N/A
The following optional targeted rate schedules reduce to zero the Regional Network Service and
Local Network Service charges pursuant to ISO — New England Schedule 21, Section 11.9.
Rate B-ES S/kW $/kWh
SGS 0.002509
SGS-TOU 0.002509
MGS-S 0.79 0.002379
MGS-P 0.73 0.002175
MGS-S-TOU 0.79 0.002379
MGS-P-TOU 0.73 0.002175
IGS-S-TOU 0.92 0.002245
IGS-P-TOU 0.88 0.002190
LGS-S-TOU 1.00 0.002286
LGS-P-TOU 1.00 0.002072
Effective Date: January 1, 2025 Peter Cohen
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