SECTION 44 TRANSMISSION SERVICES

44.1 TRANSMISSION CHARGES

The transmission charges contained in the basic rate per month provided in the rates schedules are provided below. Transmission rates are charged either on a kilowatt-hour or a kilowatt basis, depending on the rate structure of the class. The rates presented below are applicable to core rates schedules and to targeted rates, where, but for the targeted rate, the customers would take service under the core rate class.

The following transmission rates are included in core rate schedules that do not have a demand component:

Rate	<u>\$/kWh</u>
A	0.047973
A-TOU	0.047973
A-ELECTRIC TECHNOLOGY	0.047973
A-LM	0.075251 On-Peak only & shoulder only
A-SEASONAL	0.110929 kWh May to October only
SGS	0.038987
SGS-TOU	0.038987
AL	0.031658
SL	0.031658

The following core rate schedules have only a non-coincident demand component, and transmission rates included in the per kW rates of rate schedules are presented in the table below as \$/kW. The \$/kWh column is included to provide transmission rates for targeted rate customers billed on a per kWh basis:

<u>Rate</u>	<u>\$/kW</u>	<u>\$/kWh</u>
MGS-S	12.40	0.037299
MGS-P	10.31	0.030873
MGS-S-TOU	12.40	0.037299
MGS-P-TOU	10.31	0.030873
IGS-S-TOU	13.77	0.033469
IGS-P-TOU	14.41	0.035930
LGS-S-TOU	22.30	0.050783
LGS-P-TOU	16.58	0.034517

Effective Date: January 1, 2025 Peter Cohen

SECTION 44 TRANSMISSION SERVICES

44.1 TRANSMISSION CHARGES (continued)

The following optional targeted rate schedules have both a non-coincident and coincident demand component, and the transmission rates presented in the table below as \$/kW are applied to the coincident demand component only.

Rate	<u>\$/kW</u>	<u>\$/kWh</u>
B-CPT	$\overline{22.56}$	N/A

The following optional targeted rate schedules reduce to zero the Regional Network Service and Local Network Service charges pursuant to ISO – New England Schedule 21, Section II.9.

Rate B-ES	<u>\$/kW</u>	<u>\$/kWh</u>
SGS		0.002509
SGS-TOU		0.002509
MGS-S	0.79	0.002379
MGS-P	0.73	0.002175
MGS-S-TOU	0.79	0.002379
MGS-P-TOU	0.73	0.002175
IGS-S-TOU	0.92	0.002245
IGS-P-TOU	0.88	0.002190
LGS-S-TOU	1.00	0.002286
LGS-P-TOU	1.00	0.002072

Effective Date: January 1, 2025 Peter Cohen